

**PART (B) WATER SUPPLY & SANITARY FITTINGS**

S.No:	Qty:	Description	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	02	Providing & fixing squatting type white glazed of flushline cistern fitting & flush pipe with bend and making requisite numbers of holes in wall plinth & floor for pipe connetions & making good in cement 1:2:4 B.(i) W.C of not less 19" clear opening between flushing rims and 3 gallon flushing tank with "4 C.I trape & C.I Thumble. (S.I.NO 1.P.NO.1)	4802.60	Each	9605/-
2	6.0	Providing and fixing 4" dia C.I soil & vent pipes including Cutting and fitting and extra painting to match the colour of building.( S.I.NO.1 .P.NO.8 )	333.29	Each	2000/-
3	02	Providing & fixing 4"x4"x4" dia C.I branch of the required degree with access doors, rubber washer 1/8" thick and built & nuts and extra painting to match the colour of the building.( S.I.NO.5.P.NO.8 )	270.6	Each	541/-
4	6.0	Providing asbestos pipe with collar (Dadex or equivalent) i/c digging the trench to required deoth and fixing to position and joining with rubber rings including testing to water pressure head of 200 feet S.I No:3 P.No:21 (b) 4" dia Asbestos pipe	188.44	Rft:	1131/-
5		Providing G.I Pipes specials & clamps etc including fixing cutting and fitting complete with and i/c the cost of breaking through walls and roof .making good etc . Painting two coats after cleaning the pipe etc. with white zink paint with pigment to match the colour of the building and testing with water to a pressure head of 200 feet and handling. ( S.I.NO.1 .P.NO.12 )			
	10.0	(iii) 1" dia G.I Pipe	128.55	Rft:	1286/-
	10.0	(i) 1/2" dia G.I Pipe	73.21	Rft:	732/-
	30.0	(ii) 3/4" dia G.I Pipe	95.79	Rft:	2874/-
6	02	Supplying & fixing in position brass bib cock b. 3/4" dia brass bib cock. Standard pattern ( S.I.NO.1 P.NO.16 )	348.92	Each	698/-
7	01	Providing & fixing bal valve (with unsoldered copper ball ) made to B.B S. 1212 ( S.I.NO.6 P.NO. 18 ) (ii) 3/4" dia	290.84	Each	291/-
8	01	Supplying & Fixing Fiber Glass Tank of approved quality and design and wall thickness as soecified i/c cost of nuts bolts and fixing in plate form of cement concrete 1:3:6 and making connections for in-let out & over flow inlet .outlet flow pipes etc complete ( S.I.NO .3. P.NO.18 ) (a) 250 Gallon thickness 3.5 mm	21989.6	Each	21990/-
9	01	Supplying and fixing approved quality Electric A.C. motor pumping set (Javed Engineering made) 1-1/4"x1" section and delievery with base plate and compiling one horse power single phase motor (siemens make) 60' feet head of 2800 RPM including the cost of nuts and bolts c.c. (1:2:4) Elect: Motor	12500	P.No	12500/-
10		Providing and Installation of Hand pump 1-1/4" G.I pipe and colr syainer with wooden shap including cost of 4" feet above ground level embded in C.C (1:2:4) with iron handle and required same shape with acc and fixing etc complete.			
	10.0	(a) Filter pipe	120	Rft:	1200/-
	45.0	(b) G.I pipe	110	Rft:	4950/-
	01	(c) H.P Machine	2500	P.NO	2500/-
TOTAL RS:					62,298/-

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
DUCATION WORKS DIVISION  
SHIKARPUR

Amount Total (CSR)

Part "A" % Above / Below \_\_\_\_\_

Part "B" % Above / Below \_\_\_\_\_

CONTRACTOR